## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF ROBERTSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Government Code (Section 551.045, et. Seq.) "The Open Meetings Act", as amended, that an **EMERGENCY** meeting of the above named **Commissioners' Court** will be held on the **3rd day of November, 2021, at 6:00 p.m.** in the Robertson County District Courtroom, 3rd Floor, Annex Building, Franklin, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

1. Verification of Quorum by Presiding Officer and Pledge of Allegiance Discussion on Redistricting of Political Boundaries.

## 2. Adjourn

Dated this the 3rd day of NOVEMBER, 2021.

Commissioners' Court of Robertson County, Texas

By: Uhelley Omith

## II.3.202 FILED Stephanie M. Sanders, County Clerk By: Robertson County Texas

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the official bulletin board and the Courthouse door of the Robertson County Courthouse, located in Franklin, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Stephanie Sanders, Robertson County Clerk

By: VBOUNS

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above notice of Meeting was duly posted continuously for a least 1 hour preceding the scheduled time of said meeting and was removed from the bulletin board on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021 at \_\_\_\_\_.m.

Dated this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Stephanie Sanders, Robertson County Clerk

By; \_\_\_\_\_